

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr K Adewumi
Respondent:	G4S Care and Justice Services (UK) Limited
At a preliminary h	earing on: 24 August 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Pritchard
Representation	
Claimant:	Mr A Clement, solicitor
Respondent:	Ms M Page, solicitor
	JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim of unfair dismissal is dismissed upon withdrawal

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.

Employment Judge Pritchard

Date: 24 August 2020